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ACADEMIC AFFAIRS-PROVOST
Robert Schacter, Paule 

Lafortune
Robert.Schacter@kbcc.cuny.edu, 
Paule.Lafortune@kbcc.cuny.edu Catherine.Leaker Catherine.Leaker@kbcc.cuny.edu A218 5661

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS-
ASSOCIATE PROVOST Carmen Rodriguez Carmen Rodriguez/Staff/Kingsborough Reza Fakhari Reza Fakhari/Staff/Kingsborough, M386 5029

ACADEMIC SCHEDULING Seanna Carter Seanna Carter/Staff/Kingsborough Avery Mullen Avery Mullen/Staff/Kingsborough A113 4960

ACCESSIBILITY SERVICES Laura Armour Laura Armour/Staff/Kingsborough Stella Woodroffe stella.woodroffe@kbcc.cuny.edu D205 5175

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Marylin Moskowitz Marilyn Moskowitz/Staff/Kingsborough Eduardo Rios Eduardo.Rios@kbcc.cuny.edu A207G 5922

ADMISSIONS Maximillian Oliver Maximillian Oliver/Staff/Kingsborough Wayne Harewood  Wayne.Harewood@kbcc.cuny.edu V-114 5676

ADMISSIONS INFORMATION Velma Barton Velma Barton/Staff/Kingsborough
Javier Morgades, 
Wayne Harewood

Javier Morgades/Staff/Kingsborough, 
Wayne.Harewood@kbcc.cuny.edu V103 5946

BUDGET OFFICE Nichole Dove Nicole Dove/Staff/Kingsborough Eduardo Rios Eduardo.Rios@kbcc.cuny.edu A209 5125

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS Liz Barreras Elizabeth Barreras/Staff/Kingsborough Anthony Corazza Anthony Corazza/Staff/Kingsborough P220 5124

 BURSAR'S Marilyn Bellantuono Marilyn.Bellantuono@kbcc.cuny.edu Enrika Kohavi Enrika Kohavi/Staff/Kingsborough A205 5416

BUSINESS MANAGER Shing Liu Shing Liu/Staff/Kingsborough Eduardo Rios Eduardo.Rios@kbcc.cuny.edu A207 5902
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CAMPUS PLANINING & DESIGN Peter Hermida Peter Hermida/Staff/Kingsborough, Anthony Corazza Anthony Corazza/Staff/Kingsborough P205 5099

COLLEGE ADVANCEMENT Elizabeth Basile Elizabeth Basile/Faculty/Kingsborough M243 5982

COLLEGE DISCOVERY Linda Mizhquire

Linda 
Mizhquire/Staff/Kingsborough@Kingsboro
ugh Brenda P. Vargas  bvargas@kbcc.cuny.edu L516 5520

 COLLEGE NOW
Erika Delacruz, Anna 

Betancourt,
Erika Delacruz/Staff/Kingsborough 
anna.bentacourt@kbcc.cuny.edu Erika Delacruz Erika Delacruz/Staff/Kingsborough F102 5170

OFFICE OF COMMUNICATIONS 
& GOVERNMENT REATIONS John Aaron John.Aaron@kbcc.cuny.edu

 A228 6760

CUNY EDGE Nneka Ramcharitar 
Nneka 
Ramcharitar/Support/Staff/Kingsborough Gerald Maitre Gerald.Maitre@kbcc.cuny.edu T4216 4660

CONTINUING ED.- CLIP Natalie Bredikhina Natalie.Bredikhina@kbcc.cuny.edu Christine Beckner Christine Beckner/Staff/Kingsborough T4234A 5359

CONTINUING ED. - T-4 Mildred Burke Mildred.Burke@kbcc.cuny.edu Christine Beckner Christine Beckner/Staff/Kingsborough T4141 5395
CONTINUING ED - 

REGISTRATION OFFICE.
Patti D'Agosta   
Tiffany Harding

pdagosta@kbcc.cuny.edu,       
Tiffany Harding/Staff/Kingsborough Christine Beckner Christine Beckner/Staff/Kingsborough M233 5712

COUNCELING & HEALTH 
SERVICES Dasha Gorinshteyn Dasha Gorinshteyn/Staff/Kingsborough Dasha Gorinshteyn Dasha Gorinshteyn/Staff/Kingsborough D102 6597

 DEAN OF CONTINUING ED. Maria Mejias Maria.Mejias@kbcc.cuny.edu Christine Beckner Christine Beckner/Staff/Kingsborough A214 5051

DEAN OF STUDENT SERVICES Angela Pagnotta

Angela 
Pagnotta/Staff/Kingsborough@KINGSBO
ROUGH Brian Mitra Brian Mitra/Staff/Kingsborough A216 5563

ENROLLMENT MANAGEMENT Ishrat Rahman Ishrat Rahman/Staff/Kingsborough Thomas Friebel Thomas.Friebel@kbcc.cuny.edu A217 5650
ENVIROMENTAL HEALTH & 

SAFETY Celeste Creegan  Celeste Creegan/Faculty/Kingsborough, Celeste Creegan  Celeste Creegan/Faculty/Kingsborough, S304 4778
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FINANCIAL AID/ TAP Robert Gevertzman Robert Gevertzman/Staff/Kingsborough Wayne Harewood Wayne Harewood/Staff/Kingsborough U201 4584

FRESHMAN SERVICES Cindy Lui Cindy Lui/Staff/Kingsborough Cindy Lui Cindy Lui/Staff/Kingsborough F123 5491

HEALTH SERVICES Dorothy Gale Dorothy Gale/Staff/Kingsborough Brian Mitra Brian Mitra/Staff/Kingsborough A108 5684

HUMAN RESOURCES
Kar Chan   

Sheila Ridge
Kar Chan/Staff/Kingsborough      
Sheila Ridge/Staff/Kingsborough Mickie Driscoll Mickie Driscoll/Staff/Kingsborough A201 5436

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
SERVICES Yves Etienne Yves Etienne/Staff/Kingsborough Asif Hussain Asif Hussain/Kingsborough L705 6622

INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH, 
ASSESSMENT & PLANNING Lauren Levesque Lauren.Levesque@kbcc.cuny.edu Linda Biancorosso Linda.Biancorossso@kbcc.cuny.edu U212 4666

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT 
AFFAIRS Thomas Friebel Thomas.Friebel@kbcc.cuny.edu V101 6800

LEGAL Julie Block Julie Block/Staff/Kingsboroug Julie Block Julie Block/Staff/Kingsborough A226 5109

LIBERTY PARTNERSHIP Tina Souverain Tina Souverain/Staff/Kingsborough Tina Souverain Tina Souverain/Staff/Kingsborough D124 5767

LIBRARY - ADMINISTRATION Tina Kopel Tina Kopel/Staff/Kingsborough Josephine Murphey  Josephine Murphy/Faculty/Kingsborough L805 5144

LIBRARY - ADMINISTRATION Tina Kopel Tina Kopel/Staff/Kingsborough Josephine Murphey  Josephine Murphy/Faculty/Kingsborough L805 5144

LIBRARY - CIRCULATION Lioudmila Sherman Lioudmila Sherman/Staff/Kingsborough Josephine Murphey  Josephine Murphy/Faculty/Kingsborough L805 5144

LIBRARY- ARCHIVES  Julia Furay Julia Furay/Faculty/Kingsborough Josephine Murphey  Josephine Murphy/Faculty/Kingsborough L805 5144
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LIBRARY- MEDIA CENTER Richard Najjar Richard.Najjar@kbcc.cuny.edu Josephine Murphey  Josephine Murphy/Faculty/Kingsborough L805 5144

MATH WORK SHOP Miriam Korfine Miriam Korfine/Faculty/Kingsborough Janet.Unegbu Janet.Unegbu@kbcc.cuny.edu F206 5808

MY TURN PROGRAM Trenisse Sutton 
Trenisse 
Sutton/Support/Staff/Kingsborough Susan Lavin Susan Lavin/Support/Staff/Kingsborough F219 5079

ON STAGE Kenneth Naanep Kenneth.Naanep@kbcc.cuny.edu Anna Becker Anna Becker/Staff/Kingsborough On Stage 6686

PRESIDENT OFFICE Helen Fabrizio Helen Fabrizio/Staff/Kingsborough
Tasheka Sutton-

Young Tasheka.Sutton-Young@kbcc.cuny.edu A226 5109

PROPERTY Kenneth Thompson Kenneth Thompson/Staff/Kingsborough Eduardo Rios Eduardo.Rios@kbcc.cuny.edu P105 5121

PUBLIC SAFETY James Capozzi James.Capozzi@kbcc.cuny.edu L202 5069

PURCHASING Olga Zaky Olga.Zaky@kbcc.cuny.edu Kiesha Stewart Kiesha.Stewart@kbcc.cuny.edu A207K 5034

REGISTRAR Michael Klein Michael Klein/Staff/Kingsborough Michael Klein Michael Klein/Staff/Kingsborough A101 4971

SINGLE STOP  Hattie Elmore Hattie.elmore@kbcc.cuny.edu  Hattie Elmore Hattie.elmore@kbcc.cuny.edu V231 6712

STUDENT ADVISEMENT Zuleika Clarke Zuleika Clarke/Staff/Kingsborough, Brian Mitra Brian Mitra/Staff/Kingsborough D124 5744

STUDENT LIFE  Jadzia Dalziel Jadzia.dalziel@kbcc.cuny.edu Maria Patestas Maria.Patestas@kbcc.cuny.edu C123 5597

TESTING Jacqueline Green Jacqueline Green/Staff/Kingsborough Matthew Papier Matthew Papier/Staff/Kingsborough
T-6 Testing

Center 4975
TECHNICAL SERVICES/ 
EVENTS MANAGEMENT Edward Rohrlich Edward Rohrlich/Faculty/Kingsborough Paul Winnick Paul Winnick/Staff/Kingsborough V114 5058

WOMENS CENTER Frances Robinson Frances Robinson/Staff/Kingsborough Frances Robinson Frances Robinson/Staff/Kingsborough M384 4700
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ART  Cathy Galeano Catherine Galeano/Staff/Kingsborough John Descarfino John.Descarfino@kbcc.cuny.edu S155 5718

 BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Cynthia Olvina, Cynthia M Olvina/Staff/Kingsborough Susan Farrell Susan Farrell/Faculty/Kingsborough D309 5630

BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES MaryJane Blauvelt MaryJane Blauvelt/Staff/Kingsborough Mary Dawson Mary.Dawson@kbcc.cuny.edu S244 5502

BUSINESS Patricia Mead Patricia Mead/Staff/Kingsborough Jeffrey M. Lax Jeffrey Lax/Faculty/Kingsborough M355 5555

COMMUNICATION & 
PERFORMING ARTS Judy Cohen Judith Cohen/Staff/Kingsborough Gordon Young  Gordon.Young@kbcc.cuny.edu E309 5591

ENGLISH Eileen Ferretti Eileen C Ferretti/Faculty/Kingsborough C309 5911

FOREIGN LANGUAGES
Alfonso J. García 

Osuna
Alfonso J 
GarciaOsuna/Faculty/Kingsborough E309 5403

HEALTH & PHYS. ED. Diane Guido Diane Guido/Staff/Kingsborough Donald Hume Donald Hume/Faculty/Kingsborough G201 5696

HISTORY, PHILOSOPHY & 
POLITICAL SCIENCE Cindy Adelstein Cindy Adelstein/Staff/Kingsborough Michael Barnhart Michael Barnhart/Faculty/Kingsborough D309 5417

MATH & COMPUTER SCIENCE Rina Yarmish Rina Yarmish/Faculty/Kingsborough F309 6530

MARITIME TECHNOLOGY John Nappo John.Nappo@kbcc.cuny.edu T301 4558

NURSING Nora Malpica Nora Malpica/Support/Staff/Kingsborough Maggie Weeks Bridget M Weeks/Faculty/Kingsborough M401 5522

PHYSICAL SCIENCES Viola Evans Viola Evans/Support/Staff/Kingsborough John Mkalopas jmikalopas@kbcc.cuny.edu S243 4876

TOURISM & HOSPITALITY CarolAnn McLinden CarolAnn McLinden/Staff/Kingsborough Anthony Borgese Anthony Borgese/Faculty/Kingsborough V226 5143

TUTORIAL SERVICES Janice Salvatore Janice Salvatore/Staff/Kingsborough Michael Weisenfeld Michael.Weisenfeld@kbcc.cuny.edu L606 5118
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